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Allegato 1 
Elenco università partner 

 
Tabella A: Paesi partner 

 

Facoltà 
ammesse 

Paese partner Università partner 
Posti 

disponibili 

Numero 
massimo 

diarie 
(inclusi i 
giorni di 
viaggio) 

Durata 
minima-
massima 
attività 

Contatti 

FDE 
FSP 

Albania EPOKA University 2 7 
5 - 60 
giorni 

Academic contact: 
Assoc. Prof. Dr. Eglantina Hysa - Head of Economics Department 
e-mail: ehysa@epoka.edu.al  
Administrative contact: 
Ms. Alba Gerdeci - Head of International Relations Office 
e-mail: iro@epoka.edu.al  

 
FDE 
FIT 
FSP 

Tunisia Université de Carthage 2 7 
5 - 60 
giorni 

Administrative contact:  
Mr. Taher Jallouli - Director of Academic Affairs and scientific Partnership 
e-mail: tahar.jallouli@gmail.com  
Academic Contact:  
Prof. Tarek Bouattour – Erasmus+ Coordinator 
e-mail: tarek.bouattour@gmail.com  

FDE 
FIT 
FSP 

Tunisia Université de Monastir 2 7 
5 - 60 
giorni 

Mrs Saoussen Harzallah Bizid 
Network Projects Cell  
e-mail: saoussenharzallahbizid@gmail.com 

 
 
 

 
 

mailto:ehysa@epoka.edu.al
mailto:iro@epoka.edu.al
mailto:tahar.jallouli@gmail.com
mailto:tarek.bouattour@gmail.com
file://///srv-pers-fs.personale.local/UMRI_STAGE/Bando%20docenti%202019-2020/saoussenharzallahbizid@gmail.com
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Tabella B: Paesi del Programma 
 

Facoltà 
ammesse 

Paese del 
programma 

Università partner 

Numero 
posti 

disponibili 

Numero 
massimo 

diarie 
pagate 

Contatti 

FDE Austria 
Universität Innsbruck 
Erasmus Code: A INNSBRU01 
 

1 4 
Elke Kitzelmann, Associate Dean of studies  
International Economic & Business studies  
e-mail: elke.kizelmann@uibk.ac.at 

FDE Belgio 
Université de Mons 
Erasmus Code: B MONS21 

1 4 
Administrative Coordinator: 
Aude SEGERS  
e-mail: aude.segers@umons.ac.be 

FDE 
FIT 
FSP 

Bulgaria 
New Bulgarian University 
Erasmus Code: BG SOFIA02 

1 
1 
1 

4 

FDE 
Chief assistant  
Elena Spasova, Phd 
e-mail: elenaspasova@nbu.bg 
FIT 
Chief assistant  
Prof. Andreev Andrei 
e-mail: aandreev@nbu.bg 
FSP 
Chief assistant  
Prof. Petya Georgieva, Phd 
e-mail: pgeorgieva@nbu.bg 
 
FDE, FIT,FSP 
Institutional coordinator 
Marieta Tzvetkova, Phd 
e-mail: mkvetkova@nbu.bg 
erasmus@nbu.bg 

FDE Bulgaria 
University of Nationals and World 
Economy  
Erasmus Code: BG SOFIA03 

2 4 
Incoming staff: 
e-mail: erasmus.incoming@unwe.be 

mailto:elenaspasova@nbu.bg
mailto:aandreev@nbu.bg
mailto:pgeorgieva@nbu.bg
mailto:mkvetkova@nbu.bg
mailto:erasmus@nbu.bg
mailto:erasmus.incoming@unwe.be
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FDE Bulgaria 

University of National and World 
Economy  
Project “BGO5M2OP001-2.016-004 
ECONOMIC EDUCATION IN BULGARIA 
2030" 
Erasmus Code: BG SOFIA03 

2 14 e-mail: svetla_bogdanova@yahoo.com  

FDE Bulgaria 
University of Economics – Varna 
Erasmus Code: BG VARNA04 

2 4 
Head of International Relations Office 
Evgeni Raychev 
e-mail: int_relations@ue-varna.bg 

FDE Danimarca 
Dania Academy of Higher Education 
Erasmus code: DK RANDERS04 

1 4 
Head of International Mobility  
Flemming K. Andersen – fka@eadania.dk 

FDE Finlandia 
University of Eastern Finland 
Erasmus Code: SF KUOPIO12 

1 4 

Erasmus institutional Coordinator  
Mia Laurila  
e-mail: mia.laurila@uef.fi 
 
Administrative contact 
e-mail: international@uef.fi 

FDE 
FIT 

Francia 
Université de Picardie Jules Verne 
Erasmus Code: F AMIENS01 

1 
1 

4 

Administrative contact 
Mélanie Alves 
e-mail: melanie.alves@u-picardie.fr 
 
Departmental Coordinator (UFR Economie) 
Nicolay Neovsky  
e-mail: nenovsky@gmail.com 

FDE Francia 
IPAC Annecy 
Erasmus Code: F ANNECY04 

1 4 
Directrice du Bureau International 
Géraldine Hussenot  
e-mail: geraldine.hussenot@ipac-france.com 

FDE Francia 
Université de Strasbourg 
Erasmus Code: F STRASBO48 

1 4 
Erasmus Institutional Coordinator 
Sandra Rebel 
e-mail: sandra.rebel@unistra.fr 

FDE 
FIT 

Francia 
Institut de Management et de 
Communication interculturels – ISIT 
Erasmus code: F PARIS379 

1 
1 

4 
International Office, Responsible for teaching mobility 
Nicolas Martin 
e-mail: international@isit-paris.fr 
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FDE 
FIT 

Germania 
Universität Potsdam 
Erasmus Code: D POTSDAM01 

 
2 
1 
 

4 

Faculty of Economics and Social Science Departmental coordinator 
Renate Schmidt  
e-mail: rschmidt@uni-potsdam.de 
 
Institut fur Romanistik Philosophische Fakultat 
Dr Stefanie Wagner 
stwagner@uni-potsdam.de 

FDE Germania 

Hochschule für Technik und Wirtschaft 
(HTW) Berlin – University of Applied 
Sciences 
Erasmus Code: D BERLIN14  

1 4 
Institutional Coordinator 
Dr. Jochen Hönow 
e-mail: jochen.hoenow@htw-berlin.de 

FDE Germania 
University of Hildesheim  
Erasmus Code: D HILDESH01 

1 4 
International Office 
Elke Sasse-Feige  
e-mail: fleige@uni-hildesheim.de 

FDE Germania 
Hochschule Bonn-Rhein-Sieg 
University of Applied Science  
Erasmus Code: D ST-AUGU02 

1 4 
Institutional Coordinator  
Christina Holthaus 
e-mail: christina.holthaus@h-brs.de 

FDE Grecia 
University of West Attica 
Erasmus Code: G EGALEO01 

1 4 
Institutional Erasmus Coordinator  
P. Yannakopoulos 
e-mail: eu@puas.gr 

FDE 
FIT 

Macedonia 
del Nord 

International Balkan University – IBU 
Erasmus Code: MK SKOPJE04 

2 4 

Erasmus+ Institutional Coordinator 
Prof. Dr. Snezana Bilic 
e-mail: sbilic@ibu.edu.mk 
iro@ibu.edu.mk 

FDE Paesi Bassi 
Avans University of Applied Sciences  
Erasmus Code: NL BREDA01 

1 4 

Avans University of Applied Sciences 
International Office  
e-mail: internationaloffice@avans.nl 
 
Avans School of Economics and Business Administration  
DepartmentalCoordinator: 
Rick Bastiaanssen   
e-mail: rfk.bastiaanssen@avans.nl 
 

mailto:rschmidt@uni-potsdam.de
mailto:christina.holthaus@h-brs.de
mailto:sbilic@ibu.edu.mk
mailto:iro@ibu.edu.mk
mailto:internationaloffice@avans.nl
mailto:rfk.bastiaanssen@avans.nl
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Avans School of International Studies  
DepartmentalCoordinator 
Heleen Lavalaye/Lieuweke Krabbendam 
e-mail: backoffice.ASIS@avans.nl  

 
Avans School of Entrepreneurship, Marketing and Innovation  
DepartmentalCoordinator: 
Koen Demouge e-mail: k.demouge@avans.nl  
Edgar van Noort e-mail: erj.vannoort@Avans.nl 

FDE Polonia 

Alcide De Gasperi University of 
Euroregional Economy 
Faculty of Economics 
Erasmus Code: PL JOZEFOW01 

3 4 
Institutional Erasmus Coordinator 
Magdalena Sitek  
e-mail: ms@wsge.edu.pl 

FDE 
FSP 

Polonia 
Jagiellonian University Kraków 
Institut of European Studies 
Erasmus Code: PL KRAKOW01 

2 4 
Departamental Academic Coordinator 
Przemysław Tacik 
e-mail: ie-erasmus@uj.edu.pl 

FDE Polonia 
WSB University in Gdansk 
Erasmus Code: PL GDANSK08 

2 4 

Dean of Economics and Management Faculty 
Artur Kozlowski - e-mail: akozlowski@wsb.gda.pl  
Head of International Relations Department 
Anna Modrzejewska,  
e-mail: amodrzejewska@wsb.gda.pl,  
e-mail: international@wsb.gda.pl 

FDE Polonia 
Poznan University of Economics and 
Business  
Erasmus Code: PL POZNAN03 

1 4 
Contact for Staff Mobility: 
e-mail: lucyna.radwanska@ue.poznan.pl 

FDE 
Repubblica 

Ceca 

University of Business in Prague 
Faculty of Economics 
Erasmus Code: CZ PRAHA12 

1 4 
Erasmus Coordinator 
Juraj Chebeň 
e-mail: cheben@vso-praha.eu 

FDE Romania 
Romanian-american University RAU 
Erasmus Code: RO BUCARES18 

2 4 

Erasmus Institutional Coordinator 
Lavinia Stanica  
e-mail: lavinia.stanica@rau.ro 
erasmus@profesor.rau.ro 
 

mailto:backoffice.ASIS@avans.nl
mailto:k.demouge@avans.nl
mailto:erj.vannoort@Avans.nl
mailto:ie-erasmus@uj.edu.pl
mailto:amodrzejewska@wsb.gda.pl
mailto:international@wsb.gda.pl
mailto:romova@vso-praha.eu
mailto:lavinia.stanica@rau.ro
mailto:erasmus@profesor.rau.ro
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FDE 
FSP 

Spagna 

Universidad de Cordoba 
Facultad de Derecho y Ciencias 
Economicas y Empresariales 
Erasmus Code: E CORDOBA01 

1 
 

1 

4 
 

4 

FDE  
Departmental Coordinator 
Antonio Bueno Armijo  
e-mail: antonio.bueno@uco.es 
 
FSP  
e-mail: r-exteriores@uco.es 
Sandra.sanchez@uco.es 

FDE 
FIT 

Spagna 
Universitat de Valencia 
Erasmus Code: E VALENCI01 

1 
1 

4 

FDE  
Institutional Coordinator 
Guillermo Palao Moreno 
e-mail: relaciones.internacionales@uv.es 
 
FIT 
e-mail: erasmus.agreement@uv.es 

FDE 
FIT 
FSP 

Spagna 
Universidad Europea de Valencia 
Erasmus Code: E VALENCI91 

2 
2 
2 

4 
Director of International Relations 
Emmanuel Hazé 
Emmanuel.haze@universidadeuropea.es 

FIT Austria 
Karl-Franzens-Universität Graz 
Erasmus Code: A GRAZ01 

1 4 
Erasmus Departmental Coordinator 
Edina Dragaschnig  
e-mail: Edina.dragaschnig@uni-graz.at 

FIT Austria 
Universität Wien 
Erasmus Code: A WIEN01 

1 4 
Contact Details  
e-mail: maximilian.kudler@univie.ac.at 

FIT Belgio 

Université Libre de Bruxelles  
Département de Traduction et 
Interprétation (HEB) 
Erasmus Code: B BRUXEL04 

1 4 
Erasmus Office 
Etienne Schelstraete 
e-mail: etienne.schelstraete@ulb.ac.b 

FIT Belgio 
KU Leuven 
Antwerp Campus 
Erasmus Code: B LEUVEN01 

1 4 

International Affair 
Prof dr Frieda Steurs  
e-mail: frieda.steurs@kuleuven.be 
Mobility coordinator 
Veerle Verschakelen  
e-mail: veerle.verschakelen@kuleuven.be 

mailto:antonio.bueno@uco.es
mailto:r-exteriores@uco.es
mailto:relaciones.internacionales@uv.es
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FIT Belgio 
Universiteit Gent 
Erasmus Code: B GENT01 

1 4 

Inter-Institutional agreement  
Administration/International Relations Office  
Greet Naessens  - Kelly Van Malderen 
e-mail: ErasmusAgreements@Ugent.be  

FIT Belgio 
Université Catholique de Louvain (UCL) 
Erasmus Code: B LOUVAIN01 

1 4 
Administrative Coordinator 
Isabella Fontana  
e-mail: iro-fial@uclouvain.be 

FIT Francia 
Université Sorbonne Nouvelle  
Erasmus Code: F PARIS003 

1 4 

Erasmus Coordinator 
Isabelle Barraquand  
e-mail : Isabelle.barraquand@univ-paris3.fr 
erasmus@univ-paris3.fr 

FIT Francia 
Institut National des Langues et 
Civilisations Orientales (INALCO) 
Erasmus Code : F PARIS178  

1 4 

Head of International Relations 
Marine Madani – marine.madani@inalco.fr 
Administrative contact 
Dalila Sereno  
e-mail:  dalila.sereno@inalco.fr 

FIT Francia 
Université de Lille 
Erasmus Code: F LILLE103 

1 4 
Erasmus Institutional Coordinator 
Véronique Level  
e-mail: veronique.level@univ-lille.fr 

FIT Germania 
Johannes Gutenberg-Universität Mainz  
Erasmus Code: D MAINZ 01 

1 4 
Teaching staff mobility 
Brigit Weiss  
e-mail: erasmus@international.uni-mainz.de 

FIT Germania 
Karlsruhe University of Education 
Erasmus Code: D KARSLRU02 

1 4 
Institutional Coordinator 
Julia Friedl 
e-mail: Julia.friedl@vw.ph-karslruhe.de 

FIT Germania 
Sprachen & Dolmetscher Institut 
München 
Erasmus Code: D MÜNCHEN 11 

1 4 

Head of International Office 
Antonia Happ  
e-mail:  Antonia.happ@sdi-menchen.de 

 
Administrative Contact 
Jasmin Stiehle  
e-mail: jasmin.stiehle@sdi-muenchen.de 

mailto:marine.madani@inalco.fr
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FIT Germania 

Otto-von-Guericke Universität 
Magdeburg 
Faculty of Humanities, Social Sciences 
and Education  
Erasmus Code: D MAGDEBU01 

1 4 
Wolfgang Renzsch 
e-mail: Wolfgang.renzsch@ovgu.de 

FIT Germania 
Universität Hildesheim  
Erasmus Code: D HILDESH01 

1 4 
International Office 
Marit Breede  
e-mail:  breede@uni-hildesheim.de 

FIT Germania 
Julius-Maximilians-Universität 
Würzburg 
Erasmus Code: D WURZBUR01 

1 4 
Prof. Dr. Martha Kleinhans Department of Romance Languages Neuphiligisches Institut 
Am Hubland 
e-mail: Erasmus.romanistik@uni-wuerzburg.de 

FIT Malta 
University of Malta 
Erasmus Code. MT MALTA01 

2 4 
Ms Stefania Fabri 
e-mail: erasmus@um.edu.mt 

FIT 
FSP 

Portogallo 
Universidade do Minho 
Erasmus Code: P BRAGA01 

 
 

1 
2 
 
 

4 
 

FIT: Academic Coordinator 
Micaela Ramon e-mail: micaelar@ilch.uminho.pt 
 
FSP: n. 1 docente per “Sociology and Cultural Studies” 
         n. 1 docente per “Journalism and Information” 
Institut of Social Sciences academic contact:  
Prof. Alice Delerue Matos  
e-mail: adelerue@ics.uminho.pt 

FIT Portogallo 
Universidade de Coimbra 
Erasmus Code: P COIMBRA01 

3 4 
Teaching Staff / Staff Exchange 
e-mail: dri.mobilidade@uc.pt 

FIT Portogallo 
Universidade de Evora 
Erasmus Code: P EVORA01 

1 4 e-mail: mobility@uevora.pt 

FIT Portogallo 
Universidade de Lisboa 
Erasmus Code: P LISBOA09 

2 4 
Departmental Coordinator 
e-mail: Isabel Drumond Braga - isabeldrumondbraga@hotmail.com 

FIT Portogallo 
Universidade do Porto 
Erasmus Code: P PORTO02 

1 4 

Faculty Coordinator 
Isabel Margarida Duarte  
e-mail: iduarte@letras.up.pt 
Academic Exchange Coordinator  
Thomas Husgen  
e-mail: Thusgen@letras.up.pt 

mailto:micaelar@ilch.uminho.pt
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FIT 
FDE 

Slovacchia 
Comenius University in Bratislava 
Erasmus Code: SK BRATISL02 

2 
2 

4 

Faculty coordinator Faculty of Arts 
Aneta Világi, Phd 
e-mail: aneta.vilagi@uniba.sk 
Faculty coordinator Faculty of Management 
Lucia Vilcekova 
e-mail: lucia.vilcekova@fm.uniba.sk 
 

FIT Spagna 
Universidad de Alicante 
Erasmus Code: E ALICANT01 

1 4 
Mobility Office 
e-mail: s.internacional@ua.es 

FIT Spagna 
Universitat Autonòma de Barcelona 
Erasmus Code: E BARCELO02 

1 4 
Exchange programmes coordinator 
Mònica Leiva  
e-mail:  erasmus@uab.cat 

FIT Spagna 
Universidad de Cádiz 
Erasmus Code: E CADIZ01 

1 4 
Bilateral Agreements 
Regina Stork  
e-mail:  regina.stork@uca.es 

FIT Spagna 
Universidad de Granada 
Erasmus Code: E GRANADA01 

1 4 
Head of International Relations Office  
Diego Sánchez Ruiz   
e-mail:  rriifti@ugr.es 

FIT Spagna 
Universidad de Málaga 
Erasmus Code: E MALAGA01 

1 4 
International Relations  
Lilian Barranco  
e-mail:  lbarranco@uma.es 

FIT 
FSP 

Spagna 
Universidad de Murcia 
Erasmus Code: E MURCIA01 

1 
1 

4 
4 

FIT 
Institutional Coordinator 
Gaspar Ros Berruezo  
e-mail:  vicinter@um.es 
 
FSP 
e-mail: practicas.internacionales@um.es 

FIT Spagna 
Universidad de Oviedo 
Erasmus Code: E OVIEDO01 

1 4 

Vice-Chancellor for International Relations 
E-mail: vicinterpost@uniovi.es 
Academic Coordinator of the Department of Spanish Philology 
Prof. Dr. Álvaro Arias-Cachero Cabal 
E-mail: ariasal@uniovi.es 

mailto:aneta.vilagi@uniba.sk
mailto:lucia.vilcekova@fm.uniba.sk
mailto:vicinter@um.es
mailto:vicinterpost@uniovi.es
mailto:ariasal@uniovi.es
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FIT Spagna 
Universidad Pablo de Olavide 
Erasmus Code: E SEVILLA03 

1 4 
Departmental Coordinator  
Pilar Rodríguez Reina  
e-mail:  prodrei@upo.es 

FIT Spagna 
Universidad del País Vasco 
Erasmus Code: E BILBAO01 

1 4 
Departmental Coordinator 
Almudena Mallo  
e-mail: Letras.internacional@ehu.es 

FIT Spagna 

Universidad de Valladolid 
Facultad de Traducción e 
interpretación Campus Universitario 
„Duques de Soria“ 
Erasmus Code: E VALLADO01 

1 4 
Academic contact in Soria 
Lourdes Terrón Barbosa 
e-mail: terronbar@ffr.uva.es 

FIT Svizzera 

ZHAW Zurich University of Applied 
Science 
School of Applied Linguistics 
Erasmus Code: CH WINTERT03 

1 4 

International Office 
Christine Benson 
e-mail: international.linguistik@zhaw.ch 
Academic Coordinator 
Hellmut Riediger 
Hellmut.riediger@zhaw.ch 

FSP Spagna 
Universidad de Zaragoza 
Facultad de Ciencias del Trabajo 
Erasmus Code: E ZARAGOZ01 

1 4 
International Relations Office 
e-mail: relint@unizar.es 

 
FSP 

 
Francia 

ICES Catholic University of Vendée 
Erasmus Code: F LAROCHE01 

 
1 

 
4 

Erasmus+ Institutional coordinator 
Aurélie Pasquier 
e-mail: international@ices.fr 

FSP Estonia Tallinn University 
School of Governance, Law and Society 
Erasmus Code: EE TALLINN05 
 

 
1 

 
4 

Erasmus+ Institutional Coordinator  
Nele Dobros 
erasmus@tlu.ee 
Department coordinator 
Marianne Mitt 
Marianne.mitt@tlu.ee 

 


